

Parliamentary Counsel Committee

Model Work Health and Safety (Blood Lead Removal Levels) Amendment Regulations 2018—Model Provisions

made under the

Model Work Health and Safety Bill

Contents

		Page
1	Short title	2
2	Regulations amended	2
3	Amendment of r 394 (Meaning of lead risk work)	2
4	Amendment of r 407 (Frequency of biological monitoring)	2
5	Amendment of r 415 (Removal of worker from lead risk work)	3
6	Amendment of r 417 (Return to lead risk work after removal)	3

[s 1]

1 Short title

This Regulation may be cited as the *Model Work Health and Safety (Blood Lead Removal Levels) Amendment Regulations 2018—Model Provisions*.

2 Regulations amended

This Regulation amends the *Model Work Health and Safety Regulations*.

3 Amendment of r 394 (Meaning of *lead risk work*)

(1) Regulation 394(a), ‘10µg/dL (0.48µmol/L)’—

omit, insert—

5µg/dL (0.24µmol/L)

(2) Regulation 394(b), ‘30µg/dL (1.45µmol/L)’—

omit, insert—

20µg/dL (0.97µmol/L)

4 Amendment of r 407 (Frequency of biological monitoring)

(1) Regulation 407(1)(a)(i), ‘30µg/dL (1.45µmol/L)’—

omit, insert—

10µg/dL (0.48µmol/L)

(2) Regulation 407(1)(a)(ii), ‘30µg/dL (1.45µmol/L) or more but less than 40µg/dL (1.93µmol/L)’—

omit, insert—

10µg/dL (0.48µmol/L) or more but less than
20µg/dL (0.97µmol/L)

(3) Regulation 407(1)(a)(iii), ‘40µg/dL (1.93µmol/L)’—

omit, insert—

20µg/dL (0.97µmol/L)

(4) Regulation 407(1)(b)(i), ‘10µg/dL (0.48µmol/L)’—

omit, insert—

5µg/dL (0.24µmol/L)

(5) Regulation 407(1)(b)(ii), ‘10µg/dL (0.48µmol/L) or more’—

omit, insert—

5µg/dL (0.24µmol/L) or more but less than
10µg/dL (0.48µmol/L)

5 Amendment of r 415 (Removal of worker from lead risk work)

(1) Regulation 415(1)(a)(i), ‘50µg/dL (2.42µmol/L)’—

omit, insert—

30µg/dL (1.45µmol/L)

(2) Regulation 415(1)(a)(ii) and (iii)—

omit, insert—

(ii) for females of reproductive capacity—
10µg/dL (0.48µmol/L).

6 Amendment of r 417 (Return to lead risk work after removal)

(1) Regulation 417(3)(a)(i), ‘40µg/dL (1.93µmol/L)’—

omit, insert—

20µg/dL (0.97µmol/L)

(2) Regulation 417(3)(a)(ii), ‘10µg/dL (0.48µmol/L)’—

omit, insert—

5µg/dL (0.24µmol/L)